1176 AMH PEW ROSS 006

By Representative Slatter

<u>HB 1176</u> - H COMM AMD

By Committee on Postsecondary Education & Workforce

1 On page 3, line 6, after "act" insert "and the needs and 2 recommendations developed under RCW 76.04.521 for forest sector 3 workforce development" 4 5 On page 3, beginning on line 18, after "Training" strike all 6 material through "unions" on line 19 and insert "shall not supplant or 7 replace state registered apprenticeship programs approved under ⁸ chapter 49.04 RCW. Serve Washington shall leverage opportunities to ⁹ align the service-learning program with training offered by career 10 connect Washington under chapter 28C.30 RCW and by the department of 11 natural resources under RCW 76.04.521" 12 13 On page 3, line 24, after "education;" strike "and" 14 15 On page 3, line 25, after "28.C18 RCW;" insert "career connect 16 Washington authorized under chapter 28C.30 RCW; and the department of 17 natural resources;" 18 19 On page 6, line 3, after "shall" insert "consult with career 20 connect Washington authorized under chapter 28C.30 RCW, and shall" EFFECT: • Requires Serve Washington to consider the needs and recommendations developed for forest sector workforce development. • Prohibits training under the service-learning program from supplanting or replacing state registered apprenticeship programs. _ _

27

- Requires Serve Washington to leverage opportunities to align the service-learning program with training offered by Career Connect Washington and the Department of Natural Resources.
- Requires Serve Washington to coordinate with Career Connect Washington and the Department of Natural Resources in the design and administration of the service-learning program.
- Requires the Washington State Workforce Training and Education Coordinating Board to consult with Career Connect Washington in conducting a literature review of existing findings related to its biennial evaluation of the workforce impact of Washington's climate policies.

--- END ---